
Arrestee Name Age at Arrest Case Number Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description 
GATES, DAPHNE DEAN 61 2025-00009677 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

CLARK, ROBERT ALLEN 61 2025-00007962 COLONIAL HEIGHTS VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER

STEVENS, TAWANA CHARETTLE 61 2025-00010163 HANOVER LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

LITTLE, MICHAEL WAYNE 60 2025-00007556 COLONIAL HEIGHTS CONSTRUCTION FRAUD

COLEMAN, DARNELL 60 2025-00009735 RICHMOND Shoplifting

COLEMAN, DARNELL 60 2025-00009734 RICHMOND Shoplifting

COLEMAN, DARNELL 60 2025-00009733 RICHMOND Shoplifting

SMETHERS, SEAN FREDERICK 59 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

JENKINS, LETITIA MICHELLE 59 PRINCE GEORGE FAIL TO APPEAR

JENKINS, LETITIA MICHELLE 59 PRINCE GEORGE FAIL TO APPEAR

HAMAD, SUEHAIR HUSSAM 56 2025-00009945 COLONIAL HEIGHTS THREATEN TO BOMB

KING, SHANNON ALLEN 55 PRINCE GEORGE FAIL TO APPEAR

KING, SHANNON ALLEN 55 PRINCE GEORGE FAIL TO APPEAR

PROSISE, JAMES EDWARD, Jr 55 2025-00010047 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD TRESPASS : GENERAL

PROSISE, JAMES EDWARD, Jr 55 2025-00010047 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD TRESPASS : GENERAL

ROBINSON, JOSEANNA LIZETTE 54 2025-00000667 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

QUICKE, JOE DOUGLAS 53 COLONIAL HEIGHTS BARKING K9

ERICKSON, DAVID JAMES 52 2025-00009008 COLONIAL HEIGHTS BURGLARY FELONY INTENT

ERICKSON, DAVID JAMES 52 2025-00009008 COLONIAL HEIGHTS LARCENY W/INTENT TO SELL

ERICKSON, DAVID JAMES 52 2025-00009008 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FRAUD: FALSE PRETENSE

CHILDS, DARRYL EDWARD 52 COLONIAL HEIGHTS TRESPASS : GENERAL

PENNINGTON, SERENA LYNN 52 PROBATION VIOLATION

BRANCH, ROBERT ALLEN 50 2025-00009803 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD CONCEALED WEAPON

BRANCH, ROBERT ALLEN 50 2025-00009803 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Theft From Vehicle

BRANCH, ROBERT ALLEN 50 2025-00009803 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD FALSELY ID SELF TO LAW ENFORCEMENT

BRANCH, ROBERT ALLEN 50 2025-00009803 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE

BRANCH, ROBERT ALLEN 50 2025-00009803 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD BURGLARY TOOLS POSSESSION

BRANCH, ROBERT ALLEN 50 2025-00009803 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD POSS F / A CONV FELON

BRANCH, ROBERT ALLEN 50 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD PROBATION VIOLATION

BRANCH, ROBERT ALLEN 50 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD PROBATION VIOLATION

BRANCH, ROBERT ALLEN 50 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD PROBATION VIOLATION

BRANCH, ROBERT ALLEN 50 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

BRANCH, ROBERT ALLEN 50 2025-00009762 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD VANDALISM

BRANCH, ROBERT ALLEN 50 2025-00009762 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD WEARING A MASK

BRANCH, ROBERT ALLEN 50 2025-00009762 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD BURGLARY FELONY INTENT

JOYNER, DERRICK LAMONT 48 2025-00008884 PETERSBURG Shoplifting

BAILEY, JENNIFER ANNE 45 2024-00025233 SUTHERLAND TRESPASS : GENERAL

BAILEY, JENNIFER ANNE 45 2024-00025233 SUTHERLAND LARCENY : PETIT

BAILEY, JENNIFER ANNE 45 2024-00024939 SUTHERLAND LARCENY : PETIT
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BAILEY, JENNIFER ANNE 45 2024-00024939 SUTHERLAND TRESPASS : GENERAL

BAILEY, JENNIFER ANNE 45 2024-00025231 SUTHERLAND LARCENY : PETIT

BAILEY, JENNIFER ANNE 45 2024-00025231 SUTHERLAND TRESPASS : GENERAL

BAILEY, JENNIFER ANNE 45 2024-00025232 SUTHERLAND LARCENY : PETIT

BAILEY, JENNIFER ANNE 45 2024-00025232 SUTHERLAND TRESPASS : GENERAL

ARROYO, CLINT 43 HOPEWELL PROBATION VIOLATION

MOSES, LATOYA J 42 2025-00009929 PETERSBURG LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

GREGORY, ANGELINE GRACE 42 2025-00010177 Petersburg PROBATION VIOLATION

GREGORY, ANGELINE GRACE 42 2025-00010177 Petersburg Shoplifting

SALGADO, ANA LUCIA 41 RICHMOND PROBATION VIOLATION

SALGADO, ANA LUCIA 41 RICHMOND PROBATION VIOLATION

SALGADO, ANA LUCIA
41 RICHMOND

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF 
CCS

SALGADO, ANA LUCIA
41 RICHMOND

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF 
CCS

WORSHAM, TIFFANY LATISHA 41 2025-00010108 PETERSBURG Shoplifting

JACKSON, RICHELLE 40 RICHMOND CAPIAS

JACKSON, RICHELLE 40 RICHMOND FAIL TO APPEAR

JACKSON, RICHELLE 40 RICHMOND Shoplifting

JACKSON, RICHELLE 40 RICHMOND CAPIAS

JACKSON, RICHELLE 40 RICHMOND FAIL TO APPEAR

JACKSON, RICHELLE 40 RICHMOND Shoplifting

KERN, BRANDON LEE 39 COLONIAL HEIGHTS VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

MARSHBURN, JAMES CLINTON 39 NORTH DINWIDDIE VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

SHIFFLETT, KEVIN MICHAEL
39 PETERSBURG

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF 
CCS

SHIFFLETT, KEVIN MICHAEL 39 PETERSBURG VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

SHIFFLETT, KEVIN MICHAEL 39 PETERSBURG VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

PATTON, SUEANNA DENISE 38 2025-00009789 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT : SIMPLE

PATTON, SUEANNA DENISE 38 2025-00009789 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Theft From Building

PATTON, SUEANNA DENISE 38 2025-00009789 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Theft From Building

PATTON, SUEANNA DENISE 38 2025-00009789 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Theft From Building

FARMER, ALYSSA ELIZABETH 38 2025-00009472 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Child Neglect - Serious Injury

REED, TYQUWAN ARKRUSA 37 2025-00008936 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD ASSAULT : SIMPLE

REED, TYQUWAN ARKRUSA 37 2025-00008936 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD VANDALISM

REED, TYQUWAN ARKRUSA 37 2025-00008936 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD STRANGULATION

WILLIAMS, TITUS JOSHUA 37 2025-00009912 PETERSBURG OBTAIN GOODS/SERVICES BY FRAUD

SPENCE, ERIC WAYNE 36 2025-00009472 URBANNA INDECENT LIBERTIES W / CHILD

SPENCE, ERIC WAYNE 36 2025-00009472 URBANNA INDECENT LIBERTIES W / CHILD

SPENCE, ERIC WAYNE 36 2025-00009472 URBANNA USE ELEC FOR CHILD SEX / PORN

SPENCE, ERIC WAYNE 36 2025-00009472 URBANNA USE ELEC FOR CHILD SEX / PORN

MEDLEY, JEROME PATRICK
36 COLONIAL HEIGHTS

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF 
CCS

MEDLEY, JEROME PATRICK 36 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAIL TO APPEAR

LAMM, CHARLES RICHARD, III 36 2025-00003753 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

LAMM, CHARLES RICHARD, III 36 2025-00003753 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

LAMM, CHARLES RICHARD, III 36 2025-00003753 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

GLIER, MARK THOMAS 36 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD PRETRIAL/BAIL VIOLATION

SWENK, BRANDON LEE 35 2025-00009129 DINWIDDIE Shoplifting

SWENK, BRANDON LEE 35 2025-00009128 DINWIDDIE Shoplifting

SWENK, BRANDON LEE 35 2025-00009127 DINWIDDIE Shoplifting

TASE, RUANO LILIBET 35 2025-00009857 HOPEWELL Shoplifting

GOWANS, VINCENT LAMAR 35 2025-00009694 RICHMOND LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT



WALL, RICHARD TYLER 35 VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

MERRITT, LATASHA WHITNEY 35 2025-00010152 RICHMOND BURGLARY FELONY INTENT

MERRITT, LATASHA WHITNEY 35 2025-00010152 RICHMOND BURGLARY FELONY INTENT

MERRITT, LATASHA WHITNEY 35 2025-00010152 RICHMOND Aggravated malicious wounding

MERRITT, LATASHA WHITNEY 35 2025-00010152 RICHMOND VANDALISM; FELONY

MAY, DEONTE MARQUISE 34 2025-00009002 GREENSBORO TRESPASS : GENERAL

MAY, DEONTE MARQUISE 34 2025-00009002 GREENSBORO LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

MAY, DEONTE MARQUISE 34 2025-00009002 GREENSBORO ASSAULT POLICE OFFICER

UTHMAN, PARIS JAZRIEL 34 2025-00004494 PETERSBURG EMBEZZLEMENT

UTHMAN, PARIS JAZRIEL 34 2025-00004494 PETERSBURG EMBEZZLEMENT

HOLTON, TIMOTHY ROBERT 34 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAIL TO APPEAR

POWERS, BRANDON KEITH 34 CHESTERFIELD PROBATION VIOLATION

JOHNSON, JAMAR DEMONTAE 33 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD FAIL TO APPEAR

BROOKS, AARON J 31 COLONIAL HEIGHTS DRUNK IN PUBLIC

KELLEY, TROY TOBIAS 30 2025-00006107 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

KELLEY, TROY TOBIAS 30 2025-00008983 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD FRAUD: FALSE PRETENSE

KELLEY, TROY TOBIAS 30 2025-00008983 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Shoplifting

SKELTON, BRANDY MARIE 30 2025-00009621 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT : SIMPLE

SKELTON, BRANDY MARIE 30 2025-00009729 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT : SIMPLE

BRISCOE, MARCELL JOSHUA 30 HOPEWELL FAIL TO PAY FINES

COTA ESQUER, CARLOS 29 PETERSBURG OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST

COTA ESQUER, CARLOS 29 PETERSBURG RECKLESS DRIVING

CASEY, DEAJIAH SHATAE 28 DEWITT DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE

CASEY, DEAJIAH SHATAE 28 DEWITT EXPIRED REGISTRATION

ROBERTS, KE'JSEAN JAR'QUAL 26 2025-00009031 HOPEWELL DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ROBERTS, KE'JSEAN JAR'QUAL 26 2025-00009031 HOPEWELL DRUNK IN PUBLIC

MERRICK, MARCUS ANTONIO 26 DINWIDDIE FAIL TO APPEAR

HAMAD, AREEJ HUSSAM 25 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAIL TO APPEAR

RICHARDSON, JASHAWN ARKEE 24 2023-00012999 RICHMOND Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

BARRY, AHMADOU O 24 2025-00009346 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD DRIVE WHILE SUSPEND

BARRY, AHMADOU O 24 2025-00009346 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD ELUDING POLICE

BARRY, AHMADOU O 24 2025-00009346 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD NO TAIL LIGHTS

CROWDER ELLIOTT, JUSTIN BLAKE 23 2025-00009508 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD BURGLARY FELONY INTENT

CROWDER ELLIOTT, JUSTIN BLAKE 23 2025-00009508 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD BURGLARY TOOLS POSSESSION

CROWDER ELLIOTT, JUSTIN BLAKE 23 2025-00009515 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Theft From Vehicle

CROWDER ELLIOTT, JUSTIN BLAKE 23 2025-00009515 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Theft From Vehicle

CROWDER ELLIOTT, JUSTIN BLAKE 23 2025-00009511 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

CROWDER ELLIOTT, JUSTIN BLAKE 23 2025-00009511 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD POSS F / A / CONT SUBSTANCE

CROWDER ELLIOTT, JUSTIN BLAKE 23 2025-00009511 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST

STOWE, CORY GALENTO 22 2025-00002323 VIRGINIA BEACH Shoplifting; felony

ESCOBAR MORALES, JESUS DANIEL 22 2025-00008352 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Shoplifting

ESCOBAR MORALES, JESUS DANIEL 22 2025-00008355 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Shoplifting

ESCOBAR MORALES, JESUS DANIEL 22 2025-00009102 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Shoplifting

ALLEN, YA'VONNE SHARJAH 22 MANASSAS FAIL TO APPEAR

AMBROISE, HAILEY MARIE 22 2025-00009313 HOPEWELL Shoplifting

SANCHEZ, EMILY BATREZ 21 2025-00009549 NORTH CHESTERFIELD Shoplifting

CLANTON, ZEONTA JOCOBE 21 2025-00009797 PETERSBURG BRANDISH A FIREARM

TOMLIN, BRAYDEN MICHAEL 20 2025-00009263 NORTH DINWIDDIE VANDALISM

TOMLIN, BRAYDEN MICHAEL 20 2025-00009263 COLONIAL HEIGHTS VANDALISM

TOMLIN, BRAYDEN MICHAEL 20 2025-00009263 NORTH DINWIDDIE RECKLESS DRIVING



TOMLIN, BRAYDEN MICHAEL 20 2025-00009263 COLONIAL HEIGHTS RECKLESS DRIVING

GARCIA MARTINEZ, RODRIGO 
ALEXANDER

19 2025-00009215 COLONIAL HEIGHTS DRUNK IN PUBLIC

GARCIA MARTINEZ, RODRIGO 
ALEXANDER

19 2025-00009215 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ILL POSS ALCOHOL

WHITE, KEEMYA LASHAE 18 RICHMOND FAIL TO APPEAR

WHITE, KEEMYA LASHAE 18 RICHMOND FAIL TO APPEAR
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Case Number Reported Date/Time Incident Type
2025-00010323 06/01/2025 20:06 Overdose
2025-00010311 06/01/2025 16:25 Domestic Incident
2025-00010298 06/01/2025 13:17 Weapons Law Violations
2025-00010281 06/01/2025 07:57 Vandalism
2025-00010279 06/01/2025 06:46 Found Property
2025-00010237 05/31/2025 13:31 All Others
2025-00010236 05/31/2025 12:06 Assault - Simple
2025-00010194 05/30/2025 20:40 All Others
2025-00010189 05/30/2025 19:00 Theft/Larceny
2025-00010184 05/30/2025 17:48 Vandalism
2025-00010177 05/30/2025 14:06 Shoplifting
2025-00010163 05/30/2025 10:55 Shoplifting
2025-00010152 05/30/2025 09:20 Assault - Aggravated
2025-00010150 05/30/2025 09:08 All Others
2025-00010108 05/29/2025 15:00 Shoplifting
2025-00010103 05/29/2025 14:10 Shoplifting
2025-00010099 05/29/2025 12:27 Fraud
2025-00010081 05/29/2025 09:00 All Others
2025-00010048 05/28/2025 17:00 All Others
2025-00010047 05/28/2025 16:52 Trespass
2025-00010044 05/28/2025 16:15 All Others
2025-00010016 05/27/2025 20:36 Shoplifting
2025-00010014 05/27/2025 20:01 Shoplifting
2025-00009945 05/26/2025 21:58 All Others
2025-00009930 05/26/2025 18:07 Assault - Simple
2025-00009929 05/26/2025 17:20 Shoplifting
2025-00009922 05/26/2025 13:37 Shoplifting
2025-00009917 05/26/2025 10:59 Burglary
2025-00009912 05/26/2025 09:27 Shoplifting
2025-00009900 05/25/2025 22:13 Assault - Aggravated
2025-00009857 05/24/2025 22:37 Shoplifting
2025-00009852 05/24/2025 21:31 Theft/Larceny
2025-00009828 05/24/2025 15:04 Vandalism
2025-00009818 05/24/2025 13:32 Theft/Larceny
2025-00009812 05/24/2025 11:32 Fraud
2025-00009809 05/24/2025 09:45 Theft/Larceny
2025-00009803 05/24/2025 04:36 TFA
2025-00009800 05/24/2025 01:31 TFA
2025-00009797 05/24/2025 00:53 Weapons Law Violations
2025-00009789 05/23/2025 22:59 Theft/Larceny
2025-00009770 05/23/2025 18:07 Fraud
2025-00009762 05/23/2025 16:06 Burglary
2025-00009761 05/23/2025 16:03 Shoplifting
2025-00009821 05/23/2025 16:03 Shoplifting
2025-00009822 05/23/2025 16:03 Shoplifting
2025-00009823 05/23/2025 16:03 Shoplifting
2025-00009757 05/23/2025 15:14 Theft/Larceny
2025-00009735 05/23/2025 11:03 Shoplifting
2025-00009734 05/23/2025 11:03 Shoplifting
2025-00009733 05/23/2025 11:03 Shoplifting
2025-00009729 05/23/2025 10:27 Assault - Simple
2025-00009723 05/23/2025 09:13 Shoplifting
2025-00009694 05/22/2025 19:55 All Others
2025-00009686 05/22/2025 18:05 Theft/Larceny

6 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
6 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1400 BRANDERS BRIDGE ROAD E7, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
6 SOUTHPARK CIR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

891 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

617 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
617 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
617 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
617 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

230 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
6 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

401 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
413 NORWOOD DR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

604 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
631 FLORAL AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1270 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
915 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

302 SUFFOLK AVE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
419 DICK EWELL AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

2408 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
211 ARCHER AVENUE 1D, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1270 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2001 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

117 LAURENS LANE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
509 BATTERY PLACE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
11 DUNLOP VILLAGE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

205 DANVILLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

44 COLONIAL COURT, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

2711 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
109 STRATFORD DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

300 RICHMOND AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

194 CHARLOTTE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
100 HIGHLAND AVENUE A, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

604 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
604 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

308 DUPUY AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
109 CLEARFIELD CIRCLE B, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

206 CABELL DRIVE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
121 YEW AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

235 BATTERY PL, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
216 NORFOLK AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

401 TEMPLE AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
TEMPLE AVENUE/CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3409 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
CHARLES H DIMMOCK PARKWAY/TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

Location 



2025-00009677 05/22/2025 15:52 Shoplifting
2025-00009633 05/21/2025 19:00 All Others
2025-00009621 05/21/2025 17:09 Assault - Simple
2025-00009612 05/21/2025 15:52 Pornography
2025-00009592 05/21/2025 11:30 All Others
2025-00009577 05/20/2025 21:42 Theft/Larceny
2025-00009574 05/20/2025 20:22 Fraud
2025-00009559 05/20/2025 15:20 Shoplifting
2025-00009549 05/20/2025 13:29 Shoplifting
2025-00009522 05/20/2025 08:43 All Others
2025-00009515 05/20/2025 04:02 TFA
2025-00009508 05/20/2025 01:04 Burglary
2025-00009431 05/18/2025 22:08 Assault - Simple
2025-00009350 05/17/2025 22:17 All Others
2025-00009346 05/17/2025 21:07 All Others
2025-00009313 05/17/2025 16:01 Shoplifting
2025-00009311 05/17/2025 15:08 Domestic Incident
2025-00009305 05/17/2025 13:04 Runaway
2025-00009287 05/16/2025 22:34 Assault - Aggravated
2025-00009277 05/16/2025 20:00 Vandalism
2025-00009273 05/16/2025 19:16 Shoplifting
2025-00009263 05/16/2025 17:33 Vandalism
2025-00009256 05/16/2025 16:03 Shoplifting
2025-00009249 05/16/2025 14:30 Assault - Simple
2025-00009215 05/15/2025 21:32 Drunkenness
2025-00009186 05/15/2025 10:59 Fraud
2025-00009165 05/14/2025 23:31 Extortion/Blackmail
2025-00009159 05/14/2025 20:21 Burglary
2025-00009138 05/14/2025 12:56 All Others
2025-00009129 05/14/2025 11:54 Shoplifting
2025-00009128 05/14/2025 11:53 Shoplifting
2025-00009127 05/14/2025 11:53 Shoplifting
2025-00009119 05/14/2025 10:59 Found Property
2025-00009116 05/14/2025 10:23 Theft/Larceny
2025-00009102 05/14/2025 08:09 Shoplifting
2025-00009061 05/13/2025 13:21 Missing Persons
2025-00009052 05/13/2025 11:16 All Others
2025-00009045 05/13/2025 09:40 Fraud
2025-00009031 05/12/2025 22:20 Drunkenness
2025-00009008 05/12/2025 15:27 Burglary
2025-00009002 05/12/2025 13:37 Trespass
2025-00009000 05/12/2025 12:39 Assault - Simple
2025-00008983 05/12/2025 09:57 Shoplifting
2025-00008981 05/12/2025 09:31 Shoplifting
Total Records

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1104 WEST ROSLYN ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

680 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

100 HIGHLAND AVENUE A, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1270 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2600 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

200 BEECHWOOD AVENUE 44, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2711 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
HOME DEPOT-FAIRFAX

300 NEWCASTLE DRIVE 30, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
300 NEWCASTLE DRIVE 9, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

116 WEST ELLERSLIE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

6 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
6 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
6 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1400 MERIDIAN AVENUE 7, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
OLD TOWN CREEK WAY/CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
300 DRAKE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3071 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

105 BRIAN LANE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
201 NORTH VALLEY ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

500 Conduit RD, Colonial Heights, VA 23834

202 CAMERON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
500 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

700 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
628 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

110 CLEARFIELD CIRCLE D, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3201 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1604 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
801 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

2313 FRANKLIN AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2900 CEDAR LANE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3604 HEMLOCK AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3201 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
301 HAMILTON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

100 HIGHLAND AVENUE A, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
215 BILTMORE DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 06/04/2025.
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